

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7989/2008

VIJAYKUMAR HARIRAM SONI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lokesh K. choudhary, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.
Mr. Boboy, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

Despite order dated 30.11.2009 of last chance, respondent No.3 failed to file counter affidavit.

Item No.124

-2-

As regards substituted service of notice on respondent No.2, petitioners to clarify about the languages of newspapers within two weeks.

List again on 10.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar