

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7989/2008

VIJAYKUMAR HARIRAM SONI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr S Hari Haran, Adv.
Mi Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D.N.Ray, Adv.
Mr Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.
Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mr Boboy Potsangbam, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRespondent Nos. 1 and 3 have not filed counter
affidavit even though last chance was granted.Application for substituted service of notice on
respondent No.2 is allowed.Publish in 'Sandesh', Gujarati daily and 'Times of
India', an English daily.

Await report of substituted service.

List again on 8.4.2010.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj