

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7989/2008

VIJAYKUMAR HARIRAM SONI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D.N.Ray, Adv.

Mr Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for respondent No.1 states that
they do not want to file counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr Lokesh appearing on behalf
of Mrs Sumita Ray, Advocate for respondent no.2 seeks time
to file counter affidavit before 12.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj